PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8149309

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME SPELLING PREVIOUSLY RECORDED ON REEL 056076 FRAME 0621. ASSIGNOR(S) HEREBY CONFIRMS THE ENTIRE INTEREST. previously recorded on Reel 059076 Frame 0621. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THE CORRECT NAME IS TERRA STUDIO LTD
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	508073846

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERAN ZARHI	07/12/2021
ELAD BURKO	06/12/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TERRA STUDIO LTD.	
Street Address:	99 MEDINAT HAYEHUDIM ST.	
City:	HERZLIA	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	4676677	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17678402

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)844-0081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6318440080

Email: fkuhner@tb-iplaw.com
Correspondent Name: JOHN TUTUNJIAN

Address Line 1:401 BROADHOLLOW ROADAddress Line 4:MELVILLE, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0665-0108-2US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN G. TUTUNJIAN
SIGNATURE:	/John G. Tutunjian/
DATE SIGNED:	09/05/2023

Total Attachments: 9

source=0665-0108-2US_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 064801 FRAME: 0891

508102152

source=0665-0108-2US_Assignment#page2.tif
source=0665-0108-2US_Assignment_Coversheet_7-31-2023#page1.tif
source=0665-0108-2US_EPASAck_8-18-2023#page1.tif
source=0665-0108-2US_EPASAck_8-18-2023#page2.tif
source=0665-0108-2US_Notice_of_Non-Recordation#page1.tif
source=0665-0108-2US_Notice_of_Non-Recordation_9-5-2023#page1.tif
source=0665-0108-2US_Original_EPASAck_2-23-2022#page1.tif
source=0665-0108-2US_Original_EPASAck_2-23-2022#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 064801 FRAME: 0892

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
ERAN ZARHI	12/07/2021	
ELAD BURKO		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TERRA STUDIOS LTD
3	99 MEDINAT HAYEHUDIM STREET
City:	HERZLIYA
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	4676677

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17678402	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)844-0081 6318440080 Phone: Email: fkuhner@tb-iplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax

number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: TUTUNJIAN & BITETTO, P.C.

Address Line 1: 401 BROADHOLLOW ROAD, SUITE 402 Address Line 4: MELVILLE, UNITED STATES 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0665-0108-2US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN G. TUTUNJIAN
Signature:	/John G. Tutunjian/
Date:	02/23/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=0665-0108-2US_Assignment#page1.tif source=0665-0108-2US_Assignment#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

PATENT

2/23/22, 2:33 PM Assignment

EPAS ID: PAT7190478 **Receipt Date:** 02/23/2022

PATENT REEL: 064801 FRAME: 0894

Document ID - 508039892

ASSIGNMENT

THIS APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT is made from the undersigned inventors (hereinafter, **Assignors**) to Terra Studio LTD., an Israeli company having Company ID 516175510 having an address of 99 Medinat Hayehudim St., Herzliya, 4676677, Israel (hereinafter, **Assignee**).

WHEREAS the Assignors have made an invention that is described in a patent application entitled

TESSELLATED CERAMIC APPARATUS FOR PLANT GROWTH

identified as docket 724-1.1 of Glazberg, Applebaum & Co. (hereinafter, the **Invention**) for which Patent Applications were filed, including U.S. Patent Application No. 16/411,514, PCT Patent Application PCT/IB2020/055488 and national phases thereof, including but not limited to IL Patent Application No. 288087, EP Application No. 20805231.6, CN Application No. 364316095, JP Application No. PA-48152 (hereinafter, separately and jointly, the **Patent Application**),

Now therefore and for good and valuable consideration to the assignors, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors agree to assign, and hereby do assign, to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, including, without limitation, the Patent Application and all other provisional and non-provisional applications deriving from the Patent Application, and including any original and/or reissued Letters Patent of the United States granted for the Invention and any divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of any such patent application(s), and including any patents, utility models or other forms of protection of industrial property that may be granted in relation to the Invention in any other country, and including the rights to file and prosecute all applications for patents, utility models and other forms of protection of industrial property in the United States and other countries and to claim priority from the Patent Application in the United States and in any other country, and including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in such patents and the right to enforce such patents.

The Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from the Patent Application and any divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and likewise authorize officials of other countries to issue patents and other forms of industrial property protection to the Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 064801 FRAME: 0895 The Assignors hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

The Assignors agrees to execute all papers in connection with the abovementioned patent application and any applications filed as divisions, reissues, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof or otherwise deriving from the abovementioned patent application, including separate assignments in connection with such applications, that the Assignee may deem desirable for the purposes of obtaining, protecting and enforcing its rights in the Invention.

the Assignors agree to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her respecting the Invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal proceedings regarding the invention and provide any other assistance deemed necessary by the Assignee to obtain, protect and enforce its rights in the Invention.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of each of the Assignors, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns of the Assignee.

The Assignors covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this Assignment on the date or dates indicated below:

Inventor: Eran Zarhi	DocuSigned by:		
Inventor signature:	Eran Earlii	Date:	07/12/2021
Address: <u>KIBBUTZ KFA</u>	AR HAHORESH 1696000) ISRAEL	
Inventor: Elad Burko	DocuSigned by:		
Inventor signature:	JUL ACO	Date:	06/12/2021

Address: YAEL 1 HERZLIYA 4670322 ISRAEL

PATENT REEL: 064801 FRAME: 0896

RECORDED: 08/18/2023